

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12183/2013

BHARAT SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Prabhoo Dayal Tiwari,adv.
Mr.Rajiv Kumar,adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Nupur Chaudhary,adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,Adv.

Mr.Vikas Saharan,adv.
Dr.Monika Gusain,adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr.Vikas Saharan, Ld.advocate appears for the responde

nt

Nos.1,2,6 & 7. He seeks and is given four weeks time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit.

The other served respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated above, in case they intend to do so.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos.3 & 5.

List again on 22.09.2014.

Signature Not Verified

(M K HANJURA)

Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj
Date: 2014.07.21

Registrar

16:32:33 IST
Reason:

SB